Formosa MS
Page 1
Document ID Issued Date Revised Date Revision Page
DS-292L88 2024/03/06 — A 5
Gas Discharge Tube Surge Protector
List
List.................................................................................................1
Package outline.................................................................................2
Features..........................................................................................2
Applications......................................................................................2
Mechanical data................................................................................2
Electrical specifications.....................................................................2
Electrical rating.................................................................................3
Marking............................................................................................3
Packing information...........................................................................4
Axial packing (Bulk)...........................................................................4
Recommended soldering profile..........................................................5
GDT10KA2R75A-L8060 Thru GDT10KA2R800A-L8060
Applications
• Communication lines and equipment.
Telecom SLIC protection• .
Power supplies.•
Instrumentation circuits.•
Formosa MS
Package outline
Dimensions in millimeters
Mechanical data
Case : L8060.•
Mounting Position : Any.•
Weight : 1.6 gram.•
Parameter Condition
GDT10
KA2R
75A
-L8060
GDT10
KA2R
90A
-L8060
GDT10
KA2R
150A
-L8060
GDT10
KA2R
230A
-L8060
GDT10
KA2R
250A
-L8060
GDT10
KA2R
300A
-L8060
GDT10
KA2R
350A
-L8060
GDT10
KA2R
420A
-L8060
GDT10
KA2R
470A
-L8060
GDT10
KA2R
600A
-L8060
GDT10
KA2R
800A
-L8060
Unit
DC Spark-over voltage 100V/s, ±20% 75 90 150 230 250 300 350 420 470 600 800 V
Impulse spark-over
voltage
100V/µs 500 500 500 600 700 800 800 900 900 1100 1200
V
1KV/µs 600 600 600 700 800 900 900 1000 1000 1200 1400
Minimum insulation
resistance
25 50 50 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 V
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 GΩ
Maximum capacitance 1MHz 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 pF
AC Voltage 1A 15 15 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 V
Nominal impulse
discharge current
8/20µs, ±5
times
10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 KA
Max impulse
discharge current
8/20µs, 1
times
20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 ΚΑ
Nominal impulse
discharge current
50Hz,
1sec,10times
10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 A
Impulse life
10/1000µs,
300 times
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 A
Electrical specifications
Gas Discharge Tube Surge Protector
2-Electrode Arrester : 75V ~ 800V (10KA)
Features
• Non-Radioactive.
• RoHS compliant.
• High insulation resistance.
• Excellent response to fast rising transients.
• Ultra low capacitance.
• 10~20KA surge capability tested with 8/20μs pulse as defined by IEC
61000-4-5.
• Solder iron temperature : 350, 5± ℃ (Heating time : 5secnds max).
• Lead-free parts  meet RoHS requirements.
• Suffix "-H" indicates Halogen free parts, ex. 10ΚΑ2 - -H.GDT R75A L8060
L8060
Page 2
GDT10KA2R75A-L8060 Thru GDT10KA2R800A-L8060
Document ID Issued Date Revised Date Revision Page
DS-292L88 2024/03/06 — A 5
Electrical rating
Formosa MSGas Discharge Tube Surge Protector
Type number Marking code
GDT10KA2R75A-L8060 75M
GDT10KA2R90A-L8060 90M
GDT10KA2R150A-L8060 150M
GDT10KA2R230A-L8060 230M
GDT10KA2R250A-L8060 250M
GDT10KA2R300A-L8060 300M
GDT10KA2R350A-L8060 350M
GDT10KA2R420A-L8060 420M
GDT10KA2R470A-L8060 470M
GDT10KA2R600A-L8060 600M
GDT10KA2R800A-L8060 800M
Marking
Page 3
GDT10KA2R75A-L8060 Thru GDT10KA2R800A-L8060
Document ID Issued Date Revised Date Revision Page
DS-292L88 2024/03/06 — A 5
Formosa MS
Packing information
Gas Discharge Tube Surge Protector
Axial packing  (Bulk)
GDT10KA2R75A-L8060 Thru GDT10KA2R800A-L8060
Page 4
GDT10KA2R75A-L8060 Thru GDT10KA2R800A-L8060
Document ID Issued Date Revised Date Revision Page
DS-292L88 2024/03/06 — A 5
Formosa MSGas Discharge Tube Surge Protector
Recommended soldering profile
Reflow solderingWave soldering
Page 5
GDT10KA2R75A-L8060 Thru GDT10KA2R800A-L8060
Document ID Issued Date Revised Date Revision Page
DS-292L88 2024/03/06 — A 5